
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020092-2024 

Tender

Resident Medical Officers

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020092

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047910  

Published 2 July 2024, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Warrington Hospital,Lovely Lane

WARRINGTON

WA51QG

Contact

Amy Yates

Email

amy.yates3@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020092-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020092-2024
mailto:amy.yates3@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://whh.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=P
rojects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&fil
ters=&County=

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=P
rojects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&fil
ters=&County=

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://whh.nhs.uk/
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000BOmFWIA1&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Resident Medical Officers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust requires 4 Resident Medical Officer (RMO) for Warrington and Halton NHS
Foundation Trust sites 24 hours per day 365 days per year to be an integral part of the team,
including the arrest team during working hours and assume the role of team leader and
respond immediately to clinical emergencies/lead the resuscitation team. Responsible for
the provision of medical care to patients on a routine and emergency across Warrington and
Halton NHS Foundation Trust.

The initial term is 2 years commencing 1st October 2024 with 3 possible 1 year extensions

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust requires 4 Resident Medical Officer (RMO) for Warrington and Halton NHS
Foundation Trust sites 24 hours per day 365 days per year to be an integral part of the team,
including the arrest team during working hours and assume the role of team leader and
respond immediately to clinical emergencies/lead the resuscitation team. Responsible for
the provision of medical care to patients on a routine and emergency across Warrington and
Halton NHS Foundation Trust.

Additional information is available in the tender documentd

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract is for an initial period of 2 years with 3 optional 1 year extensions.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Appropriate Background checks

Able to provide surgical and medical cover and have full GMC registration

Enhanced Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Check

A current curriculum vitae with a minimum of two recent satisfactory clinical references

Evidence of current General Medical Council (GMC) registration on the Principal List

Proof of qualifications - Bachelor of Medical Sciences degree or a degree which would be
recognized as equivalent by the GMC.

2 Satisfactory References professional and personal

Up to date training record (Induction and annual basis training relevant to normal duties)

Valid professional indemnity cover (Medical Protection Society (MPS) or Medical Defence
Union (MDU)) via a Specified Appointment Membership (SAM) Scheme.

Certificates of recognized training CardioPulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) (Advanced Life
Support (ALS) / Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS)/Advanced Trauma Life
Support (ATLS) or equivalent.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 July 2024

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Warrington and Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T04:17:56+0100
	TCPDF




